
 

 
Pool Carton Breakdown – Aegean NB1050 

 
PV18291530    ESTATE OYS T 52 1530 ATLANTIS 
        CHANNEL LOK I OVAL 
  
 Features: Oval     Steel textured top rails 
   Size: 15’ x 30’   Wall with protectoloc finish 
   Depth: 52”    Galvanized steel bottom rails 
        Slotted tube stabilizers 
        2 Piece resin top connector 
         
 
 Carton Part No. Carton Description Carton Qty.
 311530654 1530' ESTATE OYSTER T FR PK 1 
 3406740 52” ESTATE OYS T VERT/DIAG 6 PK  1 
 3410740 52” ESTATE OYS T VERTICAL 10 PK  1 
 4016672 CONNECTOR PK ESTATE OYS 16 PK 1 
 43153091 1530’ – 6” COMMON BASE RAIL PACK 1 
 39025203 52” CHANNEL LOK I MID PACK 3 
  
 
 Wall Part No. Wall Description Carton Qty.
 381530281 1530' x 52” ATLANTIS 12S 2-1/2R 1 



3 0NB1050 15'x30' Oval

Found in Vertical Pack 34xx740
Rectangle
Self Taping Screw

Found in Vertical Pack 34xx740
Rectangle
Self Taping Screw

Found in Mid Pack 39005203
Rectangle
3/8 - 16 x 1 inch long
Found in hardware Bag 1184293

Found in Mid Pack 39005203
Rectangle
Outside "T" Bracket
1320139

Found in Mid Pack 39025203
Rectangle
Buttress Upright
1440455

Found in Base Rail Pack 43xxxx91
Rectangle
Top Plate
1320143

Found in Vertical Pack 34xx740
Rectangle
Self Taping Screw

Found in Mid Pack 39025203
Rectangle
Oval Side Base Plate
1320154

Found in Vertical Pack 34xx740
Rectangle
Buttress Diagonal
1440321

Found in Mid Pack 39025203
Rectangle
1/4" - 20NC x 3/4" Hex Bolt
Found in hardware bag 1184294

Found in Mid Pack 39025203
Rectangle
Diagonal Bracket
1320152

Found in Mid Pack 39025203
Rectangle
Hold Down Plate
1320165

Found in Base Rail Pack 43xxxx91
Rectangle
Strap
12' x 61-1/8" - 1510135
15' x 54-1/4" - 1510136
18' x 50-5/8" - 1510137

Found in Mid Pack 39025203
Rectangle
1/4" - 20NC Serrated Flange Hex Nut
Found in hardware bag 1184294

Found in Mid Pack 39025203
Rectangle
Reinforcing Bracket
1320150

Found in Mid Pack 39025203
Rectangle
Base Channel
1440336

Found in Mid Pack 39025203
Rectangle
Nut Clip
1184278
Found in hardware pack 1184294

Found in Mid Pack 39025203
Rectangle
Vertical Clip
1320169


Found in Mid Pack 39025203
Rectangle
Vertical Support Bracket
1320177


Found in Base Rail Pack 43xxxx91
Rectangle
Base Plate
1320100

Found in Base Rail Pack 43xxxx91
Rectangle
Bottom Rail
See chart for part numbers

Found in Mid Pack 39025203
Rectangle
Support Bracket
1320151

Found in Mid Pack 39025203
Rectangle
Self Taping Screw

Found in Vertical Pack 34xx740
Rectangle
Notched Vertical Upright
1440375

Found in Mid Pack 39025203
Rectangle
1/4" - 20NC x 2-1/4" Hex Bolt
1184276
Found in hardware pack 1184294

Found in Mid Pack 39025203
Rectangle
1/4" - 20NC x 3/4" Hex Bolt
Found in hardware bag 1184294

Found in Mid Pack 39025203
Rectangle
1/4" - 20NC Serrated Flange Hex Nut
Found in hardware bag 1184294

Found in Mid Pack 39025203
Rectangle
1/4" - 20NC Serrated Flange Hex Nut
Found in hardware bag 1184294

Found in Mid Pack 39025203
Rectangle
1/4" - 20NC x 3/4" Hex Bolt
Found in hardware bag 1184294

Found in Mid Pack 39025203
Rectangle
1/4" - 20NC x 3/4" Hex Bolt
Found in hardware bag 1184294

Found in Mid Pack 39025203
Rectangle
1/4" - 20NC x 3/4" Hex Bolt
Found in hardware bag 1184294

Found in Mid Pack 39025203
Rectangle
1/4" - 20NC Serrated Flange Hex Nut
Found in hardware bag 1184294

Found in Mid Pack 39025203
Rectangle
Nut Clip
1184278
Found in hardware pack 1184294

Found in Mid Pack 39025203
Rectangle
Vertical Clip
1320169


Found in Mid Pack 39025203
Rectangle
Vertical Support Bracket
1320177


Found in Mid Pack 39025203
Rectangle
Base Channel
1440336

Found in Mid Pack 39025203
Rectangle
Reinforcing Bracket
1320150

Found in Mid Pack 39025203
Rectangle
1/4" - 20NC x 3/4" Hex Bolt
Found in hardware bag 1184294

Found in Mid Pack 39025203
Rectangle
1/4" - 20NC x 3/4" Hex Bolt
Found in hardware bag 1184294

Found in Mid Pack 39025203
Rectangle
1/4" - 20NC Serrated Flange Hex Nut
Found in hardware bag 1184294

Found in Mid Pack 39025203
Rectangle
1/4" - 20NC x 3/4" Hex Bolt
Found in hardware bag 1184294

Found in Mid Pack 39025203
Rectangle
1/4" - 20NC Serrated Flange Hex Nut
Found in hardware bag 1184294

Found in Mid Pack 39025203
Rectangle
1/4" - 20NC Serrated Flange Hex Nut
Found in hardware bag 1184294

Found in Base Rail Pack 43xxxx91
Rectangle
Bottom Rail
See chart for part numbers

Found in Base Rail Pack 43xxxx91
Rectangle
Bottom Rail
See chart for part numbers

Found in Mid Pack 39025203
Rectangle
Self Taping Screw

Found in Vertical Pack 34xx740
Rectangle
Self Taping Screw

Found in Base Rail Pack 43xxxx91
Rectangle
Strap
12' x 61-1/8" - 1510135
15' x 54-1/4" - 1510136
18' x 50-5/8" - 1510137

Found in Mid Pack 39025203
Rectangle
Self Taping Screw

Found in Mid Pack 39025203
Rectangle
Diagonal Bracket
1320152

Found in Mid Pack 39025203
Rectangle
1/4" - 20NC Serrated Flange Hex Nut
Found in hardware bag 1184294



 (311530654)

 (3406740)

 (4016672)

 (43153091)

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
8
8
8

NB1050 15'x30' Oval

Angie
Highlight



(381530281)

MID PACK 39025203

HARDWARE FOR CHANNEL LOK I POOLS

SELF TAPPING
SCREW
#12 x 1/2 INCH
LONG

1183273

PHILLIPS NUMBER 3
SCREWDRIVER

OR
RED HANDLE #2

ROBERTSON SCREWDRIVER

SERRATED
FLANGE
HEXAGON NUT
1/4-20

1184052 7/16 INCH WRENCH OR
SOCKET

HEXAGON HEAD
BOLT 1/4-20 x 3/4
INCH LONG

1184275
7/16 INCH WRENCH OR

SOCKET

HEXAGON HEAD
BOLT 1/4-20x2-1/4
INCH LONG

1184276
7/16 INCH WRENCH OR

SOCKET

NUT CLIP
1/4-20

1184278 NO TOOL REQUIRED

DESCRIPTION
PART

NUMBER ACTUAL SIZE
TOOL REQUIRED FOR

INSTALLATION

NB1050 15'x30' Oval

Angie
Highlight


	NB1050_15x30'Oval_Aegean_CartonBreakdown.pdf
	NB1050_15x30'Oval_Aegean_Parts_Schematics.pdf

